List of Doctors and Hospitals

Note: The American Embassy in Santo Domingo assumes no responsibility for the professional
ability or reputation of the persons or medical facilities whose names appear on the

following list.
Ambulance
MOVIMED 532-0000
Clinics
Clinica Abreu Calle Beller #42 'y 688-4411
Ave. Independencia
Corazones Unidos Fantino Falco #21 567-4421
Centro de Medicina Avanzada Abraham Lincoln #953 227-2235
Abel Gonzalez
Centro de Obstetricia y Ave. Independencia #451 y 221-7100
Ginecologia José Joaquin Pérez
Plaza de la Salud Ortega y Gasset 565-7477
UCE University Hospital Méaximo Gomez y 221-0171
Pedro Henriquez Urefia
Centro Médico Punta Cana Seccién El Salado, Zona Bavaro 552-1506
Higuey, Dom. Rep. 552-1974
Laboratories
Laboratorio de Referencia
Principal Ave. Independencia #202, 3" FI. 221-5545
(open 24 hours)
Piantini Federico Geraldino Esg. 472-1990/
Roberto Pastoriza 472-1993
Naco Fantino Falco #12 Esq. 562-3093/
Luis Alberti 562-3094
El Millén NUfez de Caceres y 683-5393
Reforma Agraria
Bella Vista Sarasota #1 y Calle Hermosa 482-6004
UNPHU Instituto de John F. Kennedy Campus 1 540-3815
Estudios Biomédicos
Movilab Rdomulo Betancourt Esq.
Carmen Mendoza de Corniel 683-6677
Centro de Hemoterapia Ave. Franciay Leopoldo Navarro  685-1349



MRI/CT Scan
Diagnostica

Cardiology
Bournigal, Douglas

Contreras, Angel B.
Contreras, Angel B.

Mendoza Estrada, Joaquin
(Pediatric)

Pérez Pandelo, Ricardo

Lea de Castro #51 688-5260
Hospiten 541-3000 ext 2570
Ave. Bolivar Esg. Ave. Tiradentes

Fabio Fiallo #61 688-0011

Torre Piantini, Suite 304 567-1529

Gustavo Mejia Ricart
Esg. Abraham Lincoln

Ave. Independencia #504 687-1596
Centro de Pediatria y Especialidades

Ave. Independencia #451
3", floor
Centro de Ginecologia y Obstetricia 685-1282

Dentistry
Clinica Odontoldgica Andujar-Zaiter Ave. Lope de Vega #13 334-6364
Lopez, Diana Luisa Ozema Pellerano Esq. Julio Verne
Plaza Colonial, apto J-305 682-1929
Maratos, Ursula Lope de Vega Esqg. Rafael Augusto Sanchez
5fh floor, Suite 518 549-3939
Olivarieta, Pedro Abraham Lincoln #847 541-2806
Reyes de Martinez, Ana Uruguay # 5, Gazcue 412-8484
Rodriguez, Lourdes Haim Lopez Penha #32B 566-7770
Torre Odontodom
Dermatology
Gonzélez de Bogaert, Luisa Padre Boil #7 689-9911
Martinez Bonelly, Jaime Ave. Independencia #101 688-0405
Giraldez, Antonio Fantino Falco #12 541-1465
Pou Soares, Victor E. Fantino Falco #12 541-2489
Torres, Antonio Fabio Fiallo #52 688-1987
Endocrinology
De Jesus, Corina Ave. Independencia #161 685-0592
685-5503
Scheraldi, Catherine Fantino Falco #9, Cons #4 562-7121



ENT
Mejia Jabid, Eduardo

Molina, Gabriel
Peguero, José M.

Gastroenterology
Beato Duran, Dante

Brossa, Jordi
Brossa, Alfonso
Contreras, Fernando
Yapor, Maria

(Pediatric)

Hematology
Collado, Santiago

Infectious Disease
Nufez, Miguel

Urefia, Miguel
Neurology
Gomez, Milagros
Santoni, Juan

Tolentino, Mario

Neurosurgery
Puello, José H.

Corazones Unidos IV

27 de Febrero

Esq. Federico Henriquez y Carvajal

Ave. Independencia #159
UCE Professional Bldg., 7" FI.
Centro Medico Real, 3" FI.
Rémulo Betancourt #515
Centro Medico Del Caribe

27 de Febrero, 1% FI.

Clinica Abreu

Clinica Abreu

Ave. Independencia #202, 4™ FI.
Gustavo M. Ricart, Torre Piantini

Clinica Abreu

Ave. Independencia #157, 4™ FI
Fantino Falco #9, Cons. #4
Corazones Unidos 1V

Centro Médico UCE
Residencias Medicas Il

3" floor

Ave. Independencia #157, 3" FI.
Centro Medico UCE, 5™ FI.

Clinica Abreu

Clinica Abreu, 2™ FI.

682-0151 Ext. 294

686-0843

688-9886

539-5878

687-4374

682-2090
689-4223

687-0107
567-1815

686-8617

688-1255

562-7121
519-1652 Cellular
266-6797 Beeper
412-5147
299-2699 Cellular

687-9654
688-7929
682-8900

685-6533
688-4411 ext 218



OB-GYN
Abreu, Francisco

Ferreira, Nelson

Frankenberg, Tamara

Paredes, Rosa

Ramos, Rosa

Rojas Grullén, Luis

Ophthalmology
Batlle, Juan

De Rancier, Brigida R.

Martinez, Ana M.

Orthopedic
Alcantara Abreu, Luis

Domino, Richard

De Pena Rojas, Servio
Fernandez Zucco, Pedro
Orthodontics
Rodriguez, Héctor Luis

Pediatrics
Acra, Patricia

Estrada, Joaquin M.
(Cardiology)

Edif. Independencia 1l
Ave. Independencia #161
Suite 2A

Hospiten, Bolivar #140
Y Ave. Tiradentes

Abraham Lincoln #953, 2nd FlI

Pedro Henriquez Urefia #53

Centro de OB-GYN,
Ave. Independencia #451

Clinica Abreu
Fantino Falco #5

Fabio Fiallo #52

Independencia #161, 5 FI.

Fantino Falco #12
3"Fl #3

Ave. Independencia #157

Ave. Independencia #157, 2™ FI.

UCE Medical Center

Max Henriquez Urefia #31, Naco

Independencia #504

Centro de Pediatria y Especialidades

563-1557

685-6619

563-1557

682-8391
686-2723

688-2881

685-0303

682-3878

563-1324
544-1885 fax

685-4360

688-5178

542-0174

545-6742 Cellular

687-9654

688-0801

685-5387

541-4146

689 1017

687-1596



Garcia Sugrana, Manuel

Herrera, Roberto

Mendoza, Hugo

Nivar, Octavio Gonzales

Puig, José

Toral, Juan

Yapor, Maria
(Gastroenterology)

Physical Therapy

Contreras, Alfredo

Plastic Surgery
Sociedad Dominicana de Cirugia
Plastica y Reconstructiva, Inc.

Espaillat, Luis

Podiatrists
Ortiz, Miguel

Psychiatry
Acra, José

Garcia Alvarez, Rafael

Paredes, Pedro Pablo

Clinica Abreu, 1% FlI.

Fantino Falco #23

Dr. Delgado #30

Fantino Falco #23

Centro Pediatria y Especialidades

Clinica Abreu

Nicolas Pénson #129

Ave. Maximo Gomez #25

Centro de Cirugia Plastica

Centro Dominicano de Podologia
Emilio Morel 17-A La Fe

Pedro Henriquez Urefia y
Maximo Gomez #38
Ave. Independencia #502

Corazones Unidos, Bldg. 3
Fantino Falco #6

Psychiatric Hospital “Padre Billini” Carretera Duarte, Kildémetro 28

Hospital Psiquiatrico “Padre Billini”

Dr. Héctor Pérez Mateo

Psychological Counseling
Morant, Shirley

687-3068

472-5544
412-0031

682-3274

472-5544
412-0031

685-2353

437 4811

686-8617
842-1288 emergency

688-4642

688-8451

412-7504
412-7518
412-8485
562-1957
562-2136
562-2005
682-9850

689-7617
688-8111

540-7702
412-5137

559-8475, 559-8476

848-6700, 544-2196

531-8313 (Home)



Pozo-Humphreys, Maria

Savage, Peter

Zwier, Patricia

Marti, Jorge

Pulmonary
Marte Baez, Jorge

Rheumatology
Gobaira, Jorge

Jana, William

Surgery
Contreras, Wilfredo

Duluc Quifiénez, Genaro
(Maxilo Facial Surgery)
Hernandez, Pedro

Jorge Messina, Antonio
(Maxilo Facial Surgery)

Urology
GOmez, Telesforo Santos

Riley, George

Urefia, Amilcar

CECAF

Calle San Juan Bautista de la Salle
# 115,Mirador Norte

Fantino Falco #21

Fantino Falco #21
Rosa Duarte esq Av. México

Clinica Gémez Patifio
Ave. Independencia #701

Ave. Independencia #161
Ave. Independencia #202
Clinica Abreu

Independencia #161

Ave Independencia #202
Edificio Santa Ana 2™ FI.

Independencia #157
in front of Clinica Abreu

Corazones Unidos I,
Fantino Falco #17

534-8347
908-4412

688-9212

534-0072
470-1187 Cellular

567-4421 Ext. 271

567-4421 Ext. 282

682-3661
687-9131

689-6225
687-7038
686-0355 fax
545-1474 Cellular
685-1596
687-8024
686-5054

685-6436

686-2600

688-6834

850-0751 Cellular

683-6185
481-9170 Cellular



